

SB181_L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services.

SB22-181 be amended as follows:

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 10, line 2, strike "SHALL" and substitute
2 "MUST".

3 Page 11, strike lines 9 through 13 and substitute "OF THE PEER SUPPORT
4 PROFESSIONAL IS TO HELP PEOPLE ACHIEVE THEIR RECOVERY GOALS
5 THROUGH SHARED UNDERSTANDING, RESPECT, AND EMPOWERMENT. PEER
6 SUPPORT PROFESSIONALS PROVIDE NONCLINICAL SUPPORT SERVICES THAT
7 ALIGN WITH RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THE SUBSTANCE ABUSE AND
8 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATION OF THE UNITED STATES
9 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, INCLUDING ENGAGING
10 INDIVIDUALS IN PEER-TO-PEER RELATIONSHIPS THAT SUPPORT HEALING,
11 PERSONAL GROWTH, LIFE SKILLS DEVELOPMENT, SELF-CARE, AND CRISIS
12 STRATEGY DEVELOPMENT, TO HELP ACHIEVE RECOVERY, WELLNESS, AND
13 LIFE GOALS."

14 Page 11, line 19, strike "AND".

15 Page 11, line 20, after "24-32-3501," insert "A STATEWIDE ORGANIZATION
16 REPRESENTING PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS, AND A STATEWIDE
17 ASSOCIATION REPRESENTING EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE PROVIDERS".

18 Page 11, lines 21 and 22, strike "CERTIFIED PEACE OFFICERS, AS
19 DESCRIBED IN SECTION 16-2.5-102," and substitute "FIRST RESPONDERS".

20 Page 11, line 23, after "IN" insert "FIRST RESPONDERS AND".

21 Page 12, line 3, strike "CERTIFIED PEACE OFFICERS" and substitute "FIRST
22 RESPONDERS" and strike "LAW".

23 Page 12, line 4, strike "ENFORCEMENT EXPERIENCE" and substitute "FIRST
24 RESPONDER EXPERIENCE AND INCLUDE OTHER MENTAL HEALTH
25 PROFESSIONALS".

26 Page 12, line 5, after "COMMUNITIES" insert "TO FIRST RESPONDERS".

27 Page 16, line 11, strike "LICENSED AND UNLICENSED".

28 Page 17, lines 1 and 2, strike "BURNOUT, TRAINING, AND SUPERVISION,"
29 and substitute "BURNOUT; TRAINING; SUPERVISION, INCLUDING THE
30 EXPLORATION OF OPPORTUNITIES FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PROVIDERS TO
31 BE REIMBURSED FOR PROVIDING CLINICAL SUPERVISION."

** **